Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

ENACTMENTS AMENDED

PART II

AMENDMENTS TAKING EFFECT ON PASSING OF THIS ACT

The Limitation (Enemies and War Prisoners) Act 1945 (8 & 9 Geo. 6 c. 16)

In subsection (1) of section 1, as substituted for Scotland by paragraph (a) of section 4, in the list of enactments appended to the subsection, for the entries relating to section 6 of the Law Reform (Limitation of Actions, etc.) Act 1954 and section 10(1) of the Limitation Act 1963, added by section 11 of the Limitation Act 1963, there shall be substituted the words " sections 17 and 20(1) of the Prescription and Limitation (Scotland) Act 1973 ".

The Carriage by Air Act 1961 (9 & 10 Eliz. 2 c. 27)

In section 11(c), for the words "section six of the Law Reform (Limitation of Actions, &c.) Act 1954 " there shall be substituted the words " section 17 of the Prescription and Limitation (Scotland) Act 1973 ".

The Law Reform (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1971 (1971 c. 43)

In section 4(2), for the words "section 6 of the Law Reform (Limitation of Actions, &c.) Act 1954 "there shall be substituted the words "section 22(1) of the Prescription and Limitation (Scotland) Act 1973 ".